

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

## File #: 17-1034, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Destiny Arts Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide programming that aligns with the vision, mission, youth development model, principles and goals of Destiny Arts Center and the Partner; supervision and administrative infrastructure for Destiny Arts Center and the Partner; and designated Destiny Arts Center teaching artists with training, supervision, and program development to ensure optimum operation of the art classes at Place @ Prescott, for the period of September 06, 2016 through March 17, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$2,500.00.